Summer 2021 Curriculum Writing

Project: K-5 Library/ Media and K-5 Full School Enrichment Programming (Curiosity Corner
& Discovery)

Overview:
Update Programming to align to NJSLS 2020 for Career Readiness, Life Literacies & Key Skills
and Computer Programming & Design Thinking (as required by NJDOE on 9/1/2022).

[Project Oversight: Liesel Steines]

Grade Level/ (up to)

course Teacher Role Hours Project Description Extended

K-5 Library/ Member: $835 for first 25 hours;

Media Tom Vranesich  writer 60 $39/ each additional hour $2,200.00

K-5 Library/ Member: $835 for first 25 hours;

Media DonnaLuciano  writer 60 $39/ each additional hour $2,200.00
Stacia Member: $835 for first 25 hours;

K-3 Curiosity Mascharka writer 80 $39/ each additional hour $2,980.00

Member: $835 for first 25 hours;
4-5 Discovery Denise Hatley writer 40 $39/ each additional hour $1,420.00

$8,800.00




Project: PreK-5 Science Curriculum Writing

Overview:

Align to the NJSLS 2020 for Science. Scope also includes: development of multidisciplinary
Climate Science/ Climate Change units, ELA/ Mathematics interdisciplinary connections,
benchmark assessments, and review/ updates of all NJ curricular mandates and requirements
(as required by NJDOE on 9/1/2022).

[Project Oversight: Liesel Steines]

Grade Level/
course

PreK-5 Science

PreK-5 Science

PreK-5 Science

PreK-5 Science

PreK-5 Science

PreK-5 Science

PreK-5 Science

PreK-5 Science

PreK-5 Science

Teacher

Racheal
Kuperus

Stacy Raphael

Lesley
Kroczynski

Lynn Brehm

Jillian Wen

Gracie
Zwernemann

Luisa Betrus

Alexis
Pawlowski

Alexandra
Fischer

Role

writer

writer

writer

writer

writer

writer (ESL)

writer (Spec.

Ed)

writer

writer

(Up
to)

Hours project Description

30

30

30

30

30

30

30

30

Member: $835 for first 25 hours; $39/
each additional hour

Member: $835 for first 25 hours; $39/
each additional hour

Member: $835 for first 25 hours; $39/
each additional hour

Member: $835 for first 25 hours; $39/
each additional hour

Member: $835 for first 25 hours; $39/
each additional hour

Member: $835 for first 25 hours; $39/
each additional hour

Member: $835 for first 25 hours; $39/
each additional hour

Member: $835 for first 25 hours; $39/
each additional hour

Member: $835 for first 25 hours; $39/
each additional hour

Extended
$1,030
$1,030
$1,030
$1,030
$1,030
$1,030
$1,030
$1,030

$1,030

$9,270



Project: 6-8 World Languages

Overview:

Align to the NJSLS 2020 for World Language. Scope also includes: development
performance/benchmark assessments, interdisciplinary connections, and review/ updates of
all NJ curricular mandates and requirements (as required by NJDOE on 9/1/2022).

[Project Oversight: Kathleen DeRosa]

(Up to)
PROJECT Course Teacher Hours Project Description Extended
Member: $835 for first 25 hours;
World Language Spanish | Liz Contreras 30 $39/ each additional hour $1,030
Tania Member: $835 for first 25 hours;
World Language French| Zaporoshan 30 $39/ each additional hour $1,030
Danielle Member: $835 for first 25 hours;
World Language Italianl McCartan 30 $39/ each additional hour $1,030



Project: K-8 Visual & Performing Arts

Overview:

Align to the NJSLS 2020 for Visual and Performing Arts. Scope also includes: development
performance/benchmark assessments, interdisciplinary connections, and review/ updates of
all NJ curricular mandates and requirements (as required by NJDOE on 9/1/2022).

PROJECT

Visual &
Performing
Arts

Visual &
Performing
Arts

Visual &
Performing
Arts

Visual &
Performing
Arts

Visual &
Performing
Arts

Visual &
Performing
Arts

Visual &
Performing
Arts

Visual &
Performing
Arts

Visual &
Performing
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Grade Level/

course

VPA Project
Chair and

K-General Music Amy Paz

K-5 General
Music

K-5 General
Music

6-8 Vocal/Choral

Music

4-5 Instrumental

Music

6-8 Instrumental

Music; and 6
Music
Technology

K-5 Visual Art
7-8 Visual Art

and 6 Digital
Design

6 Digital Design

Teacher Role

Project

Chair

Amanda Miller writer

Anna Maria

Ferrone writer
Elizabeth

Hartman writer

Cindy Bradley writer

Brian Kozichek writer

Noelle
LaRubbio

writer

Jenny Behrens writer

Seth Livesey  writer

(Up to)
Hours

80

40

40

50

50

50

100

50

15

Project Description

Chair: $1,114 for first 25
hours; $50.14/each
additional hour

Member: $835 for first 25
hours; $39/ each
additional hour

Member: $835 for first 25
hours; $39/ each
additional hour

Member: $835 for first 25
hours; $39/ each
additional hour

Member: $835 for first 25
hours; $39/ each
additional hour

$3,872

$1,420

$1,420

$1,810

$1,810

Member: $835 for first 25
hours; $39/ each
additional hour

Member: $835 for first 25
hours; $39/ each
additional hour

Member: $835 for first 25
hours; $39/ each
additional hour

Member: $835 for first 25
hours; $39/ each
additional hour $501

$1,810

$3,760

$1,810

| $18,213

Extended




