Summer 2021 Curriculum Writing

Project: K-5 Library/ Media and K-5 Full School Enrichment Programming (Curiosity Corner & Discovery)

Overview:

Update Programming to align to NJSLS 2020 for Career Readiness, Life Literacies & Key Skills and Computer Programming & Design Thinking (as required by NJDOE on 9/1/2022).

[Project Oversight: Liesel Steines]

Grade Level/ course	Teacher	Role	(up to) Hours	Project Description	Extended
K-5 Library/ Media	Tom Vranesich	writer	60	Member: \$835 for first 25 hours; \$39/ each additional hour	\$2,200.00
K-5 Library/ Media	Donna Luciano	writer	60	Member: \$835 for first 25 hours; \$39/ each additional hour	\$2,200.00
K-3 Curiosity	Stacia Mascharka	writer	80	Member: \$835 for first 25 hours; \$39/ each additional hour	\$2,980.00
4-5 Discovery	Denise Hatley	writer	40	Member: \$835 for first 25 hours; \$39/ each additional hour	\$1,420.00
					\$8,800.00

Project: PreK-5 Science Curriculum Writing

Overview:

Align to the NJSLS 2020 for Science. Scope also includes: development of multidisciplinary Climate Science/Climate Change units, ELA/ Mathematics interdisciplinary connections, benchmark assessments, and review/ updates of all NJ curricular mandates and requirements (as required by NJDOE on 9/1/2022).

[Project Oversight: Liesel Steines]

Grade Level/ course	Teacher	Role writer	(Up to) Hours 30	Project Description	Extended \$1,030
PreK-5 Science	Racheal Kuperus			Member: \$835 for first 25 hours; \$39/ each additional hour	
PreK-5 Science	Stacy Raphael	writer	30	Member: \$835 for first 25 hours; \$39/ each additional hour	\$1,030
PreK-5 Science	Lesley Kroczynski	writer	30	Member: \$835 for first 25 hours; \$39/ each additional hour	\$1,030
PreK-5 Science	Lynn Brehm	writer	30	Member: \$835 for first 25 hours; \$39/ each additional hour	\$1,030
PreK-5 Science	Jillian Wen	writer	30	Member: \$835 for first 25 hours; \$39/ each additional hour	\$1,030
PreK-5 Science	Gracie Zwernemann	writer (ESL)	30	Member: \$835 for first 25 hours; \$39/ each additional hour	\$1,030
PreK-5 Science	Luisa Betrus	writer (Spec. Ed)	30	Member: \$835 for first 25 hours; \$39/ each additional hour	\$1,030
PreK-5 Science	Alexis Pawlowski	writer	30	Member: \$835 for first 25 hours; \$39/ each additional hour	\$1,030
PreK-5 Science	Alexandra Fischer	writer	30	Member: \$835 for first 25 hours; \$39/ each additional hour	\$1,030
					\$9,270

Project: 6-8 World Languages

Overview:

Align to the NJSLS 2020 for World Language. Scope also includes: development performance/benchmark assessments, interdisciplinary connections, and review/ updates of all NJ curricular mandates and requirements (as required by NJDOE on 9/1/2022).

[Project Oversight: Kathleen DeRosa]

PROJECT	Course	Teacher	(Up to) Hours	Project Description	Extended
World Language	Spanish I	Liz Contreras	30	Member: \$835 for first 25 hours; \$39/ each additional hour	\$1,030
World Language	French I	Tania Zaporoshan	30	Member: \$835 for first 25 hours; \$39/ each additional hour	\$1,030
World Language	Italian I	Danielle McCartan	30	Member: \$835 for first 25 hours; \$39/ each additional hour	\$1,030
					\$3,090

Project: K-8 Visual & Performing Arts

Overview:

Align to the NJSLS 2020 for Visual and Performing Arts. Scope also includes: development performance/benchmark assessments, interdisciplinary connections, and review/ updates of all NJ curricular mandates and requirements (as required by NJDOE on 9/1/2022).

PROJECT	Grade Level/ course	Teacher	Role	(Up to) Hours	Project Description	Extended
Visual & Performing Arts	VPA Project Chair and K-General Music	Amy Paz	Project Chair	80	Chair: \$1,114 for first 25 hours; \$50.14/each additional hour	\$3,872
Visual & Performing Arts	K-5 General Music	Amanda Miller	writer	40	Member: \$835 for first 25 hours; \$39/ each additional hour	\$1,420
Visual & Performing Arts	K-5 General Music	Anna Maria Ferrone	writer	40	Member: \$835 for first 25 hours; \$39/ each additional hour	\$1,420
Visual & Performing Arts	6-8 Vocal/Choral Music	Elizabeth Hartman	writer	50	Member: \$835 for first 25 hours; \$39/ each additional hour	\$1,810
Visual & Performing Arts	4-5 Instrumental Music	Cindy Bradley	writer	50	Member: \$835 for first 25 hours; \$39/ each additional hour	\$1,810
Visual & Performing Arts	6-8 Instrumental Music; and 6 Music Technology	Brian Kozichek	writer	50	Member: \$835 for first 25 hours; \$39/ each additional hour	\$1,810
Visual & Performing Arts	K-5 Visual Art	Noelle LaRubbio	writer	100	Member: \$835 for first 25 hours; \$39/ each additional hour	\$3,760
Visual & Performing Arts	7-8 Visual Art and 6 Digital Design	Jenny Behrens	writer	50	Member: \$835 for first 25 hours; \$39/ each additional hour	\$1,810
Visual & Performing Arts	6 Digital Design	Seth Livesey	writer	15	Member: \$835 for first 25 hours; \$39/ each additional hour	\$501
						\$18,213